FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

FC:481

02-17-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101271348

JAN 20 PM 12: 00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		KS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			inal document(	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Col	nveyance Type		
X New	lx_	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Security Agreement  Merger	Effe	Tunc Assignment Carlos Date Day Year
Corrective Document	<b>∤ └</b> ─	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #		Other		
Conveying Party	Mark i	f additional names of conveyi	ng parties attache	Exception Dute
Name AccuStaff Incorporated				Month Day Year 9 - 27 -1998
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limit	ed Partnership X 0	Corporation	Association
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion [	Florida		
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of receivi	ng parties attache	d
Name Randstad US, L.P.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2015 South Park Place				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Atlanta		GA State	3	0339
Individual General Partnership X	Limi	State/Country ted Partnership	If document to be assignment and	Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is
Corporation Association			not domiciled in appointment of a	the United States, an domestic
Other			(Designation mu	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion	Delaware	document from A	Assignment.)
16/2000 DMGUYEN 00000118 74265991 FOR	OFFIC	E USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0413

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-3	3687		
Name	Brian D. Flagler, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Troutman Sanders LLP			
Address (line 2)	Suite 5200			
Address (line 3)	600 Peachtree Street, N.E.			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30308-2216			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 77		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  E Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number demark Application Number(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT Registration I			
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	4		
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 20-1507				
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	7 No		
To the	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account a ated herein.			
Brian D.	Flagler Brin D. Flag	1/23/00		
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0414

## **EXHIBIT**

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO ASSIGNMENT FROM ACCUSTAFF INCORPORRATED (A FLORIDA CORPORATION) TO RANDSTAD US, L.P. (A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)

SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	
74/265,991	ACCUSTAFF	
74/323,875	ACCUDRIVE	
74/359,741	ACCUTECH	
74/386,691	ACCUSTAFF (Stylized)	

0514315.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0415

## BILL OF SALE AND GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

AccuStaff Incorporated, a Florida corporation (the "Seller"), for good and valuable consideration to it paid, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement (the "Agreement") dated August 27, 1998 among Randstad Holding nv, a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, Randstad US, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Buyer"), and Seller, as amended, and notwithstanding that the following property may be conveyed by separate and specific transfer documents, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and deliver unto the Buyer, and its successors and assigns, as of September 27, 1998, all of its right, title and interest in the Strategix Assets (as defined in the Agreement);

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Strategix Assets unto the Buyer and its successors and assigns, to and for its or their use forever; provided that no sale, assignment, transfer or delivery shall be made of any, or any material portion of any of the contracts identified in Section 1.01(a) and Section 1.01(c) of the Strategix Disclosure Memorandum (as defined in the Agreement) (the "Contracts") or any Permits (as defined in the Agreement) held in connection with the Strategix Assets or the Strategix Liabilities (as defined in the Agreement) if an attempted sale, assignment, transfer, or delivery of such Contracts or Permits without the consent of a third party (which consent has not previously been obtained) would constitute a breach or other contravention thereof or in any way adversely affect the right of the Seller or Buyer thereunder;

This Bill of Sale is being delivered pursuant to the Agreement and shall be construed consistently therewith.

(NY) 17270/002/CLOSING/seller.billofsale.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0416

ı

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: September 27, 1998

ACCUSTAFF INCORPORATED

Mama

Derek E. Dewan

Title:

President

(NY) 17270/002/CLOSING/seller.billofsale.wpd

STATE OF	FLORIDA	)
COUNTY O	FDUVAL	, ) ss.: )

On this 27 day of September, 1998, before me personally came

Derek E. Dewan, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Jacksonville, fl; that he is President of AccuStaff Incorporated, one of the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so fixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

MELINDA MANTOR
MY COMMISSION # CC 661382
EXPIRES: October 15, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

(NY) 17270/002/CLOSING/seller.billofsale.wpd

**RECORDED: 01/20/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0418